U. Weiss, P. Riseborough, P. Hanggi and H. Grabert, Energy loss in quantum tunnelling, Phys. Lett. 104A (1984) 10.

On page 13 the bracket in eq. (24) should be squared; i.e.

$$\Delta E = v - \frac{v}{1+\lambda} \left[1 + \lambda \left(\frac{1}{1+\lambda} \frac{v}{\overline{V}} \right)^{1/2} \right]^2. \tag{24}$$

On page 13 the 8th line before eq. (28) should read:

where $2\Delta_0$ is the "bare" tunnelling frequency ...

On page 14 κ obeys the constraint given on the 3rd line below eq. (31) and also: $\kappa > 1/2$. The term $h\omega_0$ on the last line of the left column should read $\hbar\omega_0$. The correct year in ref. [16] should read: (1982).

M. Mihăilă, Phonon observation from 1/f noise measurements, Phys. Lett. 104A (1984) 157.

In table 1 the following corrections should be made:

- (a) for the peaks 1 and 2: $I_R = 4.9 \times 10^{-11} \text{ A}$;
- (b) for the peaks 1 and 3: the qV values are 52.9 meV and 64.9 meV, respectively.

In the text the values of 52.3 meV and 61.3 meV should be replaced by 52.9 meV and 64.9 meV, respectively.